# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| MYVESTA.ORG, Inc. |          | 03/27/2006     | CORPORATION: MARYLAND |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Myvesta Foundation    |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 14781 Memorial Drive  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 2176            |
| City:             | Houston               |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS                 |
| Postal Code:      | 77079                 |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                            |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2582342 | COMPREHENSIVE BANKRUPTCY ALTERNATIVE |
| Registration Number: | 2652754 | LOAN BUDDY                           |
| Registration Number: | 2510617 | FINANCIAL SAFETY CHECK               |
| Registration Number: | 2490972 | DEBTBYTES                            |
| Registration Number: | 2079178 | DEBT ELIMINATOR                      |
| Registration Number: | 2247494 | DEBT ELIMINATOR                      |
| Registration Number: | 2508120 | ALLPAID                              |
| Registration Number: | 2750737 | MYVESTA                              |
| Registration Number: | 2431357 | DEBTTECTIVES                         |
| Registration Number: | 2596181 | CHEAP MEALS                          |
| Registration Number: | 2545736 | SAVVIEST SCROOGE                     |
| Registration Number: | 2447018 | DEBT SUCKS. LIFE DOESN'T HAVE TO.    |
| Registration Number: | 2347846 | DEBT IS A FOUR LETTER WORD           |
|                      |         |                                      |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0747

900073888

| Registration Number: | 2472483 | DEBT SUCKS |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2374247 | ON-TRACK   |
| Registration Number: | 2069852 | ONE-PAY    |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)331-3838

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-8777

Email: Islyn.Nieves@cahnsamuels.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick N. Samuels

Address Line 1: CAHN & SAMUELS, LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 P Street N.W., Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-6924

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 114.0000             |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Frederick N. Samuels |
| Signature:              | /fns/                |
| Date:                   | 04/09/2007           |

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=MyvestaAssignment#page1.tif source=MyvestaAssignment#page2.tif source=MyvestaAssignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0748

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and effective this 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2006 by and between MYVESTA.ORG, Inc., a Maryland corporation having a principal place of business at Rockville, Maryland, USA ("Assignor"), and Myvesta Foundation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 14781 Memorial Drive, Suite 2176, Houston, TX 77079 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and is using or has used the unregistered marks listed in Appendix A attached hereto ("the Unregistered Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks listed in Appendix B attached hereto, for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Registered Marks"):

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the Unregistered and Registered Marks listed in Appendices A and B;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Registered and Unregistered Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registered Marks and by the Unregistered Marks and the registrations thereof.

Bv:

Name: Steve Rhode

Title: President, MYVESTA.ORG

Dated effective as of: March 27, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0749

# APPENDIX A

Mark MYVESTA RADIO MONEYHELP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0750

# APPENDIX B

| <u>Mark</u>   | Registration No.  | Registration Date   |
|---|---|---|
| COMPREHENSIVE BANKRUPTCY ALTERNATIVE LOAN BUDDY FINANCIAL SAFETY CHECK DEBTBYTES DEBT ELIMINATOR DEBT ELIMINATOR ALLPAID MYVESTA DEBTTECTIVES CHEAP MEALS SAVVIEST SCROOGE DEBT SUCKS. LIFE DOESN'T HAVE TO. DEBT IS A FOUR LETTER WORD DEBT SUCKS ON-TRACK ONE-PAY MYVESTA MYVESTA | 2,582,342 2,652,754 2,510,617 2,490,972 2,079,178 2,247,494 2,508,120 2,750,737 2,431,357 2,596,181 2,545,736 2,447,018 2,347,846 2,472,483 2,374,247 2,069,852 EU Registration 002063436 CA Registration TMA601121 | June 18, 2002 November 19, 2002 November 20, 2001 September 18, 2001 July 15, 1997 May 25, 1999 November 13, 2001 August 12, 2003 February 27, 2001 July 16, 2002 March 12, 2002 April 24, 2001 May 2, 2000 July 24, 2001 August 8, 2000 June 10, 1997 May 14, 2003 February, 2, 2004 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0751

**RECORDED: 04/09/2007**